
  

     Sector-43-D, Chandigarh – 160022 

Fax No. 0172-6662178, E-mail Id: cja.chd@hotmail.com, Website: cja.gov.in 

           No. DIR/CJA/2017/2242 

Dated: 20.08.2017 
 

     “Tender Notice” 

  Chandigarh Judicial Academy intends to purchase 54 Nos. All-in-One 

Computer for the Academy.  

  For more information kindly refer to www.cja.gov.in and click tender & 

notice. The last date for submission of offer is 15.09.2017 upto 4:00 PM. 

 
 
            Sd/- 
          Registrar 
          Chandigarh Judicial Academy 
   
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cja.chd@hotmail.com
http://www.cja.gov.in/


 

     Sector-43-D, Chandigarh – 160022 

Fax No. 0172-6662178, E-mail Id: cja.chd@hotmail.com, Website: cja.gov.in 

 

     “Tender Notice” 

  Chandigarh Judicial Academy intends to purchase 54 Nos. All-in-one 
Computers for the Academy with the following specification:- 

Sr. No. Description Minimum specifications 
01 Cabinet form factor All-in-one 
02. Processor Intel Core i5 with latest Generation, T or S Series or better, 3.3. 

GHz or higher speed 
02. Mother Board & Chipset Intel Original Motherboard or equivalent performance chipset for 

quoted processor based motherboard 
03. Memory 8 GB DDR-III (1600 MHZ) or higher RAM expandable upto 16 GB 

(at least two slots) 
04. Hard Disk Drive Integrated dual port SATA III Controller, HDD 500 GB (7200 RPM) 

or more 
05. Keyboard & Mouse OEM 104 keys standard keyboard, OEM USB Optical Scrolling 

Mouse 
06. Speaker Stereo Sound Speaker (built-in) 
07. Graphics  Intel HD or equivalent integrated HD Graphics & Sound 

Controller 
08. USB Ports 4XUSB 2.0, 2XUSB 3.0 
09. USB Port Security USB Port disable (through BIOS) 
10. Other Port MIC In, Speaker Out, RJ-45, VGA/HDMI/Display Port out 
11. Power Supply/Adapter External Power A.C., Adapter/Internal Power Supply 
12. Screen Size & Resolution Capacitive Touch Screen 21’’ (HD resolution) or higher with TCO 6 

certification 
13. Screen Type HD Wide Screen Backlite LED Anti Glare Display 
14. Monitor Mounting Support Wall/cart/arm mountable through VESA bracket 
15. Web Camera 1.0 megapixel HD built-in webcam or higher 
16. Ethernet Card Integrated gigabit Ethernet Controller with IPV6 complaint 
17. Wireless IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 
18. OS Preloaded Windows 8 original including licensed Antivirus 
19. System Architecture 64 Bit 
20. Warranty & Services  5 years onsite comprehensive warranty support with level 1 

support from bidder and level 2 support from OEM 
21. OEM Product Original Equipments Manufacturer (OEM) or its authorized 

distributor/dealer with OEM 
   

Sealed quotations must indicate minimum rates, 5 year warranty period 
therein, exclusive of GST (as applicable) and inclusive of Freight, delivery or other 
charges. The sealed quotations complete in all respect must reach this Academy on or 
before 15.09.2017 at 4:00 PM. 
  For more enquiry/details, kindly check our website www.cja.gov.in (by 

clicking on tender & notice). 

              Sd/- 
          Registrar 
        Chandigarh Judicial Academy 
   
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cja.chd@hotmail.com
http://www.cja.gov.in/


TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
1. 2% of the total estimated cost of the product be deposited as earnest money 

at the time of submission of the bid. The earnest money be submitted by way 

of demand draft in favour of “Chandigarh Judicial Academy”, be kept in a 

separate envelop and submitted. 

3. Technical and Financial bid be submitted on the performa attached herewith 

in separate envelopes. 

4.  The date of submission of the tender is upto 4:00 PM on 15.09.2017. 

7.  The date of opening of the technical bid is fixed as 16.09.2017.  

8.  The date of opening of the financial bid would be notified later on. 

9. The Chandigarh Judicial Academy is at liberty to change the terms and 

conditions of the tender at any time without prior notice to the bidders. 

10. The rates given by the bidders will remain in force for a period of 6 months. 

11. The entire payment will be made after the supply and complete installation   

and demonstration of proper working of the product.  

12. The payment should be inclusive of GST and 5 years warranty.  

 

 
            Sd/- 

   Registrar 
Chandigarh Judicial Academy 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



    Performa-1 
(Technical-BID) 

  (EXPERIENCE DETAILS) 
 

1 Name of the bidder  
 

2  Address of the Bidder     
 
 
Tel Fax 

3  Year of Establishment  
4 Bidder’s Legal Status i.e. 

Proprietorship Firm/Private Limited 
Company/Limited Company etc. 

  

5 List of the documents regarding the 
legal status of the bidder 

 

6 Annual turnover for the previous 
year 
 

 

7 Name, Designation and address of 
the officer to whom all references 
shall be made regarding this RFP 

 
 
 
Tel Fax 
Fax Email 

8 Detail of Draft for Earnest money 
deposit 

Draft No.  
Bank Name  

9 Detail of ISO 9001 Certification   
10 GST Registration no and date of 

issue 
  

11 Pan No. of the bidding company   
 

 

Signature of the Witness                                           Signature of the Tenderer 

 

Name                                                                          Name 

 

Address                                                                       Address  



                                                           Performa -2 

COMMERCIAL BID  

 

The Director (Admn.) 
Chandigarh Judicial Academy 
Chandigarh 
 
We M/s __________________________________________________ offer to provide All-In-

one Computers in the Chandigarh Judicial Academy as per the terms and 

conditions mentioned in RPF documents uploaded on the website of Chandigarh 

Judicial Academy at the following  

Lumsum cost exclusive of GST, inclusive of 5 year warranty cost: 

1. Rate for Computers 

Amount in figures: ____________________________ 

Amount in words: _____________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

 

        

  

Signature of the Witness                                             Signature of the Tenderer 

 

Name                                                                            Name 

 

Address                                                                         Address 


